



	: 10 DEST TENU BESSEL (1801, 1810, 1811)		
Form 270-1595 R (Rev. 03/01)			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	1018966	635	U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼	▼	V	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and address	s of receiving party(ies)
STEPHEN BREITENBA	CH	Name: /ND	ICAST CORP
JAMES CHASE	11		
SEDA GRAGOSSIAN	11-9-01	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	d? 📮 Yes 📮 No		
3. Nature of conveyance:			
🖈 Assignment 🖵 Merger			1917 11 DINT CT
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	Street Address:	5963 LA PLACE CT
	ungo or reamo	#306	
Other	0.00 /		3AD State: CA zip: 92008
17 MAY	2001	City: CARCAL	State: C/L Zip: 13000
Execution Date:		Additional name(s) &	address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 💢 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	į	B. Patent No.(s)	
00010057			
09860057 Additional numbers attached? The Yes Mark No			
5. Name and address of party to whom o			oplications and patents involved:
concerning document should be maile	d: -		
Name: TOOD ELV	NS	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)\$ <u>\(\forall 0.00\)</u>
Internal Address: ORACLE CORP		🔀 Enclosed	
		- Authorized to	be charged to deposit account
		Addion250 to	, be one god to depend account
		O. Danacit account.	aumhor:
BATO TI CANA	IND DEAL	8. Deposit account	idilibel.
Street Address: 1130 EL CAM	IIVU PUIC	AIA	
SUITE 400		707	
SANDIEGO CA	92130	(Attach duplicate copy	of this page if paying by deposit account)
City:State:	2ip:		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.			
11/7/01			
Name of Person Signing	2 —	Signature	Date
Total number o	f pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and	documents: 3
Mail docurrents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 40.00 Washington, D.C. 2021			
Washington, D.C. 20231			

PATENT

REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0512

ASSIGNMENT

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

For valuable consideration to me, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I the undersigned hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto Indicast Corporation, with an office at 5963 La Place Court #306, Carlsbad, CA 92008, United States, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns, my whole right, title and interest in and to a certain invention relating to "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR ENHANCED INTERACTIVE PLAYBACK OF AUDIO CONTENT TO TELEPHONE CALLERS", by me devised and the application for United States Patent therefor executed by me and filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on 5/17/2001, Serial No. 09860057. (applicant's attorney is authorized to enter serial number and filing date after execution of this document) and all original and reissue patents granted thereof, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all foreign rights to said invention, including the right of priority, and covenant that I have full right to do so, and agree that I will communicate to said corporation or its representatives all facts known to me respecting said invention, whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said corporation, its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention

C:\- LAW FIRM\Client Files\I N D I\004\INDI-004 assmt to corp.v3.wpd

REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0513

ASSIGNMENT

in all countries.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention or any part thereof unto the said corporation in keeping with this Assignment.

Date: 5/16/2001

Stephen Breitenbach

7260 Calle Cristobal, Apt. 44

San Diego, CA 92126

U.S.A.

Date: 5/15/2001

James Chase

1036 Calle Venezia

San Clemente, CA 92672

U.S.A.

Date: 5/15/2001

Seda Gragossian

839 Val Sereno Drive

Encinitas, CA 92024 U.S.A.

Witness

C:\- LAW FIRM\Client Files\I N D I\004\INDI-004 assmt to corp.v3.wpd

RECORDED: 11/02/2001

PATENT REEL: 012301 FRAME: 0514